EX(ON COMPANY, USA 5 Y5

P.0. BOX 4032 » CONCORD, CA 945244032 PLEASANGTON FHE TEPARTMENT
MARKETING DEPARTMENT » ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING

MARLA D. GUENSLER
SENIOR ENGINEER

(510) 246-8776
(510) 246-8798 FAX

June 22, 1995

Mr. Rich Mueller
Pleasanton Fire Department
4444 Railroad Street
Pleasanton, CA 94566

RE: EXXON RAS #7-3399/2991 HOPYARD ROAD, PLEASANTON, CA
Dear Mr. Mueller:
Attached for your review and comment is a report entitled Quarterly Ground Water Monitoring Report, Second
Quarter 1995 for the above teferenced site. This report, prepared by Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc., of Rancho
Cordova, California, details the results of the May 1995 groundwater monitoring and sampling event.
If you have any questions or comments, please contact me at (510) 246-8776.
Sincerely,
oo (vt
M

la D. Guensler
Senior Engineer

MDG/jb

attachmeni:  Delta Quarterly Report dated June 15,' 1995

cc: w/attachment:
Mr. Sum Arigalia - San Francisco Bay Region CRWQCB
Mr. Jerry Killingstad - Alameda Co. Flood Control (Zone-7)
Mr. Steve Cusenza - City of Pleasanton Public Works Dept.

w/0 attachment:
Ms. Linda McGahan - Delta

A DIVISION OF EXXON CORFORATION
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3330 Data Drive

D It Suite 100
e a Rancho Cordova, CA 95870

Environmental 916/638-2085
Consultants, Inc. FAX: 916/638-8385

June 15, 1995

Ms. Marla Guensler

Exxon Company, U.S.A,

Post Office Box 4032

Concord, California 94524-2032

Subject: Quarterly Ground Water Monitoring Report, Second Quarter 1995
Exxon Retail Station No. 7-3399
2991 Hopyard Road
Pleasanton, California
Delta Project No. D094-836

Dear Ms. Guensler:

Delta Environmental Consultants, Inc. (Delta), has been authorized by Exxon Company,
U.S.A. (Exxon), to conduct quarterly ground water monitoring at Exxon Service Station No. 7-3399,
located at 2991 Hopyard Road, Pleasanton, California. This letter report presents the resuits of
quarterly ground water monitoring and sampling conducted for the second quarter on May 9
and 12, 1995. The location of the site is shown in Figure 1 and site features are illustrated in
Figure 2. All work conducted at the site by Delta was performed in accordance with the field
methods and procedures described in Enclosure A.

Ground Water Elevations, Flow Direction, and Hydraulic Gradient

Ground water elevations were measured in on-site monitoring wells MW-1, MW-4, MW-7, MW-8,
MW-9, MW-10 and off-site monitoring wells MW-5D, MW-5S, and MW-11 on May 9, 1995.
Depth to ground water in the monitoring wells ranged from 39.97 to 46.60 feet below the tops of the
well casings. Ground water elevation levels increased an average of 6 feet since the previous quarter.
Ground water elevation measurements recorded by Delta are presented in Table 1. Previous ground
water elevation measurements recorded by RESNA Industries Inc. (April 6, 1988 to
November 23, 1993) are included in Enclosure B.

A water table contour map constructed from the ground water elevations recorded on May 9, 1995,
is included as Figure 3. The water table contours illustrated in Figure 3 indicate that ground water
in the upper aquifer flowed northeast, east, and southeast across the site. Based on the water table
contour map, the estimated hydraulic gradient is 0.01. Due to a possible error in the measurement
or recording of the depth to water in monitoring well MW-1, the ground water elevation for this well
was not included in the water table contour map. The ground water elevation measurements from
monitoring wells MW-5D and MW-§ were not included in the contour map because these wells are
screened in a deeper aquifer.

Providing a Competitive Edge

e S s




Ms. Marla Guensler
Exxon Company, U.S.A.
June 15, 1995

Page 2

Subjective Analysis

No liquid-phase petroleum hydrocarbons or hydrocarbon sheens were present in the wells during the
May 1995 sampling visit.

Analytical Results

Ground water sampleswere collected from monitoring wells MW-1, MW-4, MW-55, MW-7, MW-9,
MW-10, and MW-11 on May 9, 1995, and from monitoring wells MW-5D and MW-3 on
May 12, 1995.  The ground water samples were submitted to Sequoia Analytical (a
California-certified laboratory) for analysis of benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and total xylenes
(BTEX) by EPA Method 2020, and total petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) as gasoline by EPA Method
8015 Modified. The analytical laboratory results are summarized in Table 2. Ground water samples
were collected from monitoring wells MW-5D and MW-8 on May 12, 1995, due to an insufficient
amount of storage volume for purged ground water on May 9, 1995. Analytical laboratory results
obtained from previous consultants (April 2, 1988 through November 24, 1993) are included in
Enclosure C.

The analytical results indicate that all hydrocarbon constituents in samples collected from the
monitoring wells with the exception of the sample obtained from MW-8, were below the laboratory
detection limits. The analytical resuits indicated the ground water sample from MW-$ contained
benzene at a concentration of 2.3 micrograms per liter (ug/L), toluene (1.2 pg/L), ethylbenzene

(2.0 pg/L), and total xylenes (7.4 pg/L). The presence of hydrocarbon constitaents in monitoring

well MW-3 may be a result of the increase in ground water elevation and the presence of residual
hivdrocarbon compounds in the vadose zone soil. A copy of the laboratory analytical report for
May 9, 1993, is included in Enclosure D, and the laboratory analytical report for May 12, 1995, is
included in Enclosure E.

Future Work

The next quarterly monitoring event for this site is scheduled for Angust 1995.
Remarks/Signatures

The interpretations contained in this report represent our professional opinions, and are based in part,
on information supplied by the client. These opinions are based on currently available information

and are arrived at in accordance with currently accepted hydrogeologic and engineering practices at
this time and location. Other than this, no warranty is implied or intended.



Ms. Marla Guensler
Exxon Company, U.S.A.
June 15, 1995

Page 3

Delta recommends that copies of this report be forwarded to:

Mr, Sum Arigalia Mr. Jerry Killingstad

California Regional Water Quality Alameda County Flood Control and Water
Control Board Conservation District (Zone 7)

San Francisco Bay Region 5997 Parkside Drive

2101 Webster Street, Suite 500 Pleasanton, California 94566

QOakiand, California 94612

Mr. Steve Cusenza Mr. Rich Mueller

City of Pleasanton Public Works Dept. Pleasanton Fire Department

Post Office Box 520 4444 Railroad Street

Pleasanton, California 94566 Pleasanton, California 94566

If you have any questions, please contact Linda McGahan at (916) 638-2085.

Sincerely,

DELTA ENV[RON& AL CONSULTANTS, INC.

PI'O_].BCT. Manager

Richard E. Chandlet, R.G.
California Registered Geologist No. 6074

LIM (LRP3532.575)
Enclosure



Monitoring
Well

MW-1

MW-4

MW-35

MW-5D

MW-7

MW-3

MW-9

MW-10

MW-11

* The tops of the well risers were surveyed relative to mean sea level.

Date

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/93
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/93

11/16/94
02/15/93
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

11/16/94
02/15/95
05/09/95

TABLE 1

GROUND WATER ELEVATION MEASUREMENTS

Exxon Service Station No. 7-3399

Pleasanton, California

Top of Riser
Elevation {(ft)*

321.44

321.56

321.64

321.79

321.27

321.86

321.44

322.99

321.77

2991 Hopyard Road

Depth to
Water (ft)

52.09
49.41
39.97

52.96
50.37
44.86

53.05
50.55
44.96

54.36
51.20
45.49

52.74
50.05
44.61

55.47
52.00
46.60

52.62
49.76
4430

54,82
51.90
46.32

33.46
50.57
45.05

Ground Water
Elevation (ft)

269.35
272.03
281.47

268.60
271.19
276.70

268.59
271.09
276.63

268.74
270.59
276.30

268.53
271.22
276.66

266.39
269.86
275.26

268.82
271.68
271.14

268.17
271.09
276.67

268.31
271.20
276.72

LRPS532.8]5




TABLE 2

GROUND WATER ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Concentrations in micrograms per liter (ug/L)

Exxon Service Station No. 7-3399
2991 Hopyard Road
Pleasanton, California

Monitoring Ethyl- Total TPH® as
Well Date Benzene Toluene benzene Xvlenes gasoline
Mw-1 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <350
02/15/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <350
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
MW-4 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <30
02/15/95 <05 . <Q.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05/09/95 <0.5 <05 <Q.5 <0.5 <30
MW-58 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5 <50
02/15/95 <0.5 <0.5 <{.5 <0.3 <50
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <Q.5 <0.5 <50
MW-35D 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <0.5 <50
02/15/95 NA? NA NA NA NA
05/12/95 <0.5 <0.3 <0.3 <0.5 <30
MW-7 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02/15/95 <0.5 <(.5 ’ <0.5 <0.5 <30
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <0.3 <50
MW-8 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02/15/95 NA NA NaA NA NA
05/12/95 2.3 1.2 2.0 7.4 <50
MW-9 11/16/94 NS® NS NS NS NS
02/15/93 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <350
MW-10 11/16/94 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02/15/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.3 <50
MW-11 11/16/94 NS NS NS NS NS
02/15/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50
05/09/95 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <50

* Total petroleum hydrocarbons.
® Unable to purge well due to equipment maifunction; no representative ground water sample was obtained or analyzed.
¢ Not sampled, well dry.

LRP532.5]8
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FIGURE 1
SITE LOCATION MAP
EXXON STATION NO 7-3389
2991 HOPYARD ROAD
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LEGEND:

® B-12 SOIL BORING LOCATION

® VR-1 VAPOR EXTRACTION WELL LOCATION
B Mw-2 DESTROYED MONITORING WELL
@ Mw—1 MONITCRING WELL LOCATION
Q 30 FT
SCALE
NOTE:

BASE MAP ADAFTED FROM RESNA FIGURE.SITE
DIMENSIONS AND FACILITY LOCATIONS NOT VERIFIED.

FIGURE 2
SITE MAP

EXXON STATION NO 7-3399

2991 HOPYARD ROAD
PLEASANTON, CA.
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(276.68)
MW~55

Mw-—-50
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EQUIPMENT

North

LEGEND:

® B-12 SOIL BORING LOCATION

® VR-1 VAPOR EXTRACTION WELL LOCATION
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GROUND WATER ELEVATION IN FEET ABOVE
(276.88)  VEAN SeA LEVEL

2770w WATER TABLE CONTOUR IN FEET ABOVE
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MOTE:
MOMITORING WELLS MW—50 AND MW—8 WERE NOT USED
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BECALSE THEY ARE SCREEMED IN A DEEPER AQUIFER.

MOMITORING WELL MW--1 WAS NOT USED BECAUSE THE
RECORDED GROUND WATER ELEVATION WAS ANOMOLOUSLY HIGH.

a 30 FT

—

SCALE

NOTE:

BASE MAP ADAFTED FROM RESNA FIGURE.SITE
DIMENSIONS AMD FACILITY LOCATIONS NOT VERIFIED.

FIGURE 3
WATER TABLE CONTOUR MAP — 5/9/95
EXXON STATION NO 7-3399

2991 HOPYARD ROAD
PLEASANTON, CA.

PROJECT MNO. DRAWN BY
D094—B38 LK. 8/15/95
FILE MO. PREPARED BY Deiha
Al = Environmental
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FIELD METHODS AND PROCEDURES
1.0 GROUND WATER AND LIQUID-PHASE HYDROCARBON DEPTH DETERMINATION

A water/petroleum interface probe was used to determine the thickness of liquid-phase hydrocarbon

(LPH) if present, and a water level indicator was used to determine ground water depth in monitoring
wells that do not contain LPH. Depth to ground water was measured from the top of each monitoring
well casing. The tip of the water level indicator was subjectively analyzed for hydrocarbon sheen. All

measurements and physical observations were recorded in the field.

2.0 SUBJECTIVE ANALYSIS OF GROUND WATER
Prior to purging, a water sample was collected from the monitoring well for subjective analysis. The
sample was retrieved by gently lowering a clean, disposal bailer to approximately one-half the bailer
length past the air/liquid interface. The bailer was then retrieved and the sample contained within the

bailer was examined for floating LPH and the appearance of an LPH sheen.

3.0 MONITORING WELL PURGING AND SAMPLING

Monitoring wells were purged using a centrifugal pump or bailer until pH, temperature, and conductivity
of the purge water had stabilized and a minimum of three to four well volumes of water had been
removed. Ground water removed from the wells was stored in 55-gallon barrels at the site. The barrels
were labeled with corresponding monitoring well numbers and the date of purging. After purging,
ground water levels were allowed to stabilize. A ground water sample was then removed from each of
the wells using a disposal bailer. If the well was purged dry, it was allowed to sufficiently recharge and
a sample was collected. Samples were collected in air-tight vials, appropriately labeled, and stored on
ice from the time of collection through the time of delivery to the laboratory. A chain-of-custody form
was completed to document possession of the samples. Ground water samples were transported to the
laboratory and analyzed within the EPA-specified holding times for the requested analyses. Purge water
will be collected from the storage barrels in a vacuum truck and transported to an appropriate facility for

treatment and/or disposal.

LRP532.5]5




ENCLOSURE B

Cumulative Ground Water Monitoring Data
(April 6, 1988 to November 23, 1993)



Decambper 30, 1993

Quarterly Groundwater Vionitoring and Remediadon AcTivines
130009.0%

Ton Staton 7-3399, Plecsanton, Califorma

TA3LE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTORING DATA
Zxxonp Stadon 7-3399
Pleasanron. Caiiforma
Page 1 of 18
Ses actes on dage 18

VW-1 | 04/06/38 52144 3654 2351 Noze
04/08/88 6.9 185.15 Nope
04/19/88 2636 28508 Naone
06,/06/88 38.16 %528 None
06/73/88 3871 /T3 None
06/73/88 39.18 13228 None
47/06/88 3073 28171 None
37/15/88 4022 sy s MNane
08/12,/88 NA,

08/26/88 4190 779354 None
09/07/88 227 27917 None
12/07/83 43.94 27720 None
12/19/88 450 1774 Nage
02/09/89 52353 77891 None
03,/08/89 41.96 779.48 None
04/0G3/89 4139 - 27985 None
04/26/89 41.57 7977 None
06/30/89 4379 17785 None
- 07/17/89 44.74 Z76.70 Nope
07/18/89 4476 276.68 None
17/19/89 4.32 776.62 None
(7/20/89 44.35 271659 None
07/21/89 4495 276.49 None
17/26/39 45.42 77602 Nons
08/02/89 NA
08/03/8% 46518 77526 None
08/17/89, 47.12 27432  None
09/13/89 49.08 27236 None
11/23/89 soz 7L Nane
01/09/9Q 4931 7213 Neone




BRI TN

Quarteriy Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Acdvides

P
-

Exxon Staton. 7-3399, Pledsanton, Califormua

Decemper 30, 1993

130009.01

TABLE L

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTT ORING DATA

Exxon Stadon 7-3399
\easanron, Caiiformia
Page Z of 18
Ses noces on page 18

[
MW-1 01/25/%0 4929 ey None
cont. 2/255/50 #4902 27242 None
02/23/90 49.02 242 Noue
03/'?.5/90 #F48.71 Liimid None
03/26/90 48.70 77274 None
04/18/90 43.79 27253 Nope
a8/17/%0 49.40 z72.04 None
06/11/90 30.83 270.61 None
07/30/50 5237 26927 Ngne
08/27/50 5.4 263.00 None
09/28/90 33.40 268.04 None
12/77/90 NA
03/20/91 3335 268.09 None
06/20/91 3353 267.39 None
19/12/91 NA
12/30/91 NA
1,/30/92 NA
03/02/92 NA
- (3/24/92 NA
04/14/92 NA
05/21/92 NA.
06/08/92 NA
a7/14/92 NA
08/10/92 NA
19/16/92 NA
10/07/92 NA
11/09/92 DRY
- 12/10/52 NA
01/26/93 NA
02/16/93 NA




Quarterly Groundwater ¥omirornng and Ramediaton Acmvines Decsmper 30, 1993
Sxxon Siaten 7-3599, Pleasanton, Califcrma 130009.01
TaBLEL
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTCRING DATA
Exxon Stagon 7-3339
Pleasanion, Califormia
Page 5 of 18
Se= gores on page 13
DATES
03/11/93 3.
cont 04/12/93 3252 26312 None
06/01/93 5540 268.04 None
q7/15/93 3930 25164 None
08/15/93 345 26759 None
09/29/93 i3.43 26801 None
10/28/93 3538 268.06 None
1/75/93 35346 257.98 None
MW-2 | 04/02/88 NA NA 3
04/04/88 NA 18.07
(4/05/38 NA 18.07
04/06/88 3951 NA 3[4
(4/08/88 . NA y
14/19/83 38.50 NA 29.76**
06/06/83 3878 NA 3.3z
06/23/88 3823 NA 100
06/28/88 972 NA NA
07/06/83 4031 NA Shght
- 07/12/88 Weil Destroyed
MW-3 04/06/88 3719 NA Nonoe
04/08/83 37.14 NA Nooe
04/19/88 ke NA None
06/06/88 39.02 NA None
06/23/88 39.38 NA None
06/28/88 40.04 NA None
47/06/88 40.60 NA None
07/15/88 4109 NA, Mone
08/12/88 NA
08/26/88 277 NA None
08/29/38 Well Destroyed




en e e

Quarterly Groundwarer ¥onitorin and Remediation Agcdvites December 30, 1993
g

Exxon Stadon 7-33299, Pleasanron, Califormia

130009.01

TABL= 1
TIMULATIVE GROUNDWATER VONTTORING DATA
Exxon Stagon 7-33%9
Pleasanton. Caiiformia
Page + of 18
Ses aotes on gage 18

04/08/83
34/19/88 g
06,066,838 283530
06/25/83 B3 RT3
06/28/88 3928 23228
07/06/83 39.85 23171
07/15/88 51 23125
08/12/88 NA
08/25/38 4201 27953
09/07/83 NA
12/07/38 NA
12/19/88 43.35 27773
02/09/89 42,57 278.39
13/08/89 4211 279.45
04/03/89 4173 279.83
04/26/89 4179 .77
06/30/89 4338 27768
97/17/89 44 35 276.71
- 07/13/89 44.38 276.58
07/19/89 7 276.64
07/20/89 44.98 27658
07/21/29 45.04 27652
07/26/89 4530 276.06
08/02/39 NA
08,/05/89 4628 27528
08/17/89 ¥l el 27434
09/15/89 49.19 27257
11/23/89 3034 27122
91/09/90 49.47 272.09
01/26/90 4936 77220

None
None
None
Noge
None
None

None

Nooe
None
None
None
None
None
None
None
Nons
None
Nons

None

WNone
None
None
None
None

NMone




warrerly Groundwater Viomitoring and Ramediaton Acdvines Decsmoer 30, 1993
~on Stadon 7-3399, Pleasantod, Caifornia 130009.01

£

{1

TABLE L
CUMULATIVE GRCUND WATER MONITCRING DATA
Txxon Stadon 7-3399
Plazsancom, Caitforma
Page 3 of 8
Ses ootzs on page 18

g

MW 02/25/%0 #4918 7258 Mone
zonc G2/3/%0 4915 T72.41 None
03/26/%0 #4334 77272 None
03/26/% 48.33 27203 Nane
04/18/50 4850 7258 None
05/17/%0 5003 735 Naone
06/11/90 N8 27033 Nope
07/30/90 3537 26799 Nope
08/27/90 3361 25795 Naone
19/28/%0 5557 26759 MNome
12/27/90 3568 167.33 None
03/20/91 333 263.00 None
06,20/91 3375 267.31 Nons
19/12/91 33.70 267.36 Nope

12/30/91 DRY

01/33/92 DRY
03/02/92 383 6775 None
03/24/92 33.73 267.85 | None
' 04/ 14/92 53.76 26720 None
05/21/92 3473 26655 Nons
06,/08/92 $3.20 267.76 None
07/14/92 53.60 257.96 None
08/10/92 3371 26735 Mone
09/16/92 53.89 267.67 None

10/07/92 DRY

11/09/92 CRY
12/10/92 5533 267.93 None

a1/26/93 DRY
02/16/93 3354 25792 None




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring 2 and Remediafion AcIvites Decemoer 30, 1993

Excon Station 7-35399, Pleasanrom. Cazliformda 150009.01
TABLE L
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTORING DATA
Exeon Stadon 7-3359
Dleasancon, Cailformia
Page § of 138
Se= gotes on page 13
03/11,/93
cont. 24/12/93 33482
06/01/95 5352
q7/15/93 33.30
08/15/93 33.83
19/29/93 M5
10/28/93 33.54
11/23/93 3557
MW-3d 05/25/83 32179 3833
06/06/83 3850
06/23/28 392
06/28/88 073
07/06/38 40.69 28110 None
07/15/28 177 23057 Nome
08/12/83 4234 I79A4S None
08/26/38 42.50 77919 None
09/07/88 4299 278.80 Nooe
12,/07/88 44 38 7721 None
o1 02/09/%9 ' Casing head damaged by construction
Q3/08/89 Casing head cut to lower eievarion
03/08/93 4249 7950 None
04/03/89 4221 27938 None
04/26/89 4236 27943 None
06/30/89 _ 44.79 277.00 None
07/17/89 ' 45.73 276.06 None
07/18/89 45.75 776.04 None
07/19/89 4489 276.90 None
07/20/89 46.02 275.77 None
g7/21/8% 46.18 275.51 Nons
07/26/89 46353 77496 None




Quarterly Groundwatsr Vionizoring and Remediazicn Acdvides
Fxon Siaton 7-3399, Pleasanron, Califormiz

Decsmber 30, 1993

30009.01

TABLE L

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTORING DATA

Exxon Statiom 7-3359
Pleasancon, Califormia

Page 7 of 13
Jes notes on page 13
E——
cont 08/03/39 757 74

08,/17/89 827 752 Nome
09/13/39 0.50 77119 None
11/28/89 3116 77083 MNone
01/08/90 042 27157 None
01/26/90 3020 27159 None
02/23/90 3008 27171 None
g3/26/90 =980 7159 None
13/25/940 877 7 Nane
04/13/90 49.20 7180 Nong
15/17/9G 5132 27047 None
06/11/90 3210 269.69 Nope
07/30/90 33.47 25832 None
08/27/90 3824 26333 None
0%/28/50 80.70 - 28109 Nooe
12/27/90 §2.52 25927 None
03/20/91 3918 26251 Mone

_ | o06/20/91 65.02 256.77 None
9/12/91 DRY
12/30/91 DRY
01/30/92 DRY
13/02/92 DRY
3/24/92 7498 246.81 None
04/14/92 74.42 24757 None
05/21/92 75.67 24612 Mone
06/08/92 DRY
07/14/92 DRY
08/10/92 DRY
09/16/92 DRY




Decamper 30, 1893

Quarterly Groundwaier Monitoring and Ramediauon AcTviges
130009.01

Txoon Stadon 7-3399, Pleasanton, Califormia

TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITCRING DATA
Exxon Stator 7-3359
Pleasancon, Cailfornia
Page 3 of 13
Ses acces on page 18

MW-3d 10/07/92 : DRY
cant. 11/09/92 DRY
' 12/10/92 DRY
01/26/93 DRY

02/16/93 76,47 14552 None

03/11/93 74.03 477 None

04/12/93. 70.96 25085 None

06,/01,/93 5754 25415 None

a7/15/93 ' 3440 267359 None

08/15/93 67.85 25354 None

09/29/93 §7.52 28437 None

10/28/93 6615 25549 None

11/73/93 | 64.30 256.84 None

MW-35 | 05/25/83 32164 - 86 23318 Nome

06,/06/83 38.36 3278 Mone

06/23/88 39352 23212 None

06/28/88 39.34 281.30 None

07/06/88 40.45 28119 Nooe

- 07/15/38 40.50 280.74 None

07/22/88 4130 22054 Naone

08/05/88 v23.34 297.20 None

08/12/88 27 279.43 Naone

08/26/88 4235 27909 None

09/07/88 4294 77870 None

12/07/88 44 67 27697 MNone

02/09/39 43.19 278.45 None

03/08/89 Casing head cut to lower elevation

4211 77953 None

04,26/39 4134 279.20 Nooe

06/30/%9 4395 277469 None




Quarteriv Geoundwarer Monitoring and Remediadon Acdvites Decsmber 30, 1993
T con Staton 7-3399, Pleasamon. California 130009.01

TABLE L
COMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONTTORING DATA
Exenn Station 7-3399 '
Pleasancon, California
Page 9 of 18
Se= oores on page 138

MW-3s | 07/17/39 1491

cont. 7/18,/89 493 76.71 None
' 07/19/89 44,08 776.56 None
07/20/89 45.02 2758.52 None
37/21/89 4520 176354 None
07/26/89 4557 ' 776.07 None

08/02/89 NA
08/05/89 4631 27535 None
8/17/89 4728 1439 None
09/15/89 922 7242 None
11/28/89 3039 27125 None
01/09/90 4951 - 7215 None
01/26/90 49.40 27224 None
02/23/90 #4920 27244 Neone
02/23/90 4920 7244 Nome
03/26/90 #4889 7273 None
13/26/%0 48.38 27276 None
04/18/90 48935 27269 None
- 05/17/90 .06 Z7138 None
06/11/90 50.98 270.66 None
07/33/90 53.40 26824 None
08/27/90 33.60 268.04 None
09/28/90 53.55 268.09 None
12/77/90 3361 268.03 Nope
03/20/91 _ 33.56 268.08 None
06/20/91 33.73 26791 None
9/12/91 33.78 267.86 None
12/30/91 33.80 267.34 None
01/30/92 382 26732 None
3/02/92 =82 267.82 None




Quarterly Croundwater
Exxon Stazon

Monitoring and Remediation Actvities
~<.3369, Pleasanton, Califormia

Decambper 30, 1993

130009.01

TABLEL
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER VONTTORING DATA
Cxxon Starion 7-3399
Pleasanfon. Caiiformia
Page 10 of 18
Se= aotes on Jage 18

10/24/38

Well Desoyed

0a/14/92 5.7 267.50 Naone
cont. 05/21/92 35377 267.37 Nene
06/08/92 33.81 26753 None
17/14/92 357 16750 None
08/10/92 33.738 28736 Naone
19/16/92 3350 26774 None
10/07/92 CRY
11/09/92 587 6777 None
12/10/92 3378 26736 None
01,/26/93 3338 26825 None
02/16/93 P44 26320 None
03/11/95 5328 26836 Noze
04/12/93 53.42 26822 None
06/01/93 3336 258.08 Naone
G7/15/93 33.00 268.64 None
08/15/93 33.60 268.04 None
19/329/95 33562 268.02 None
10/28/93 34.62 267.02 Nane
. 11/25/93 3362 268.02 None
MW-5 05/11/38 NA 3731 NA Noge
' 06/06/33 38.70 NA Naone
06/23/%8 95 ' Na None
06/23/88 35.74 NA . None
07/15/88 40.78 NA None
08,/05/88 4172 NA Noze
08/12/38 4214 NA None
08/17/38 NA
0R/26/83 4251 NA None
09/07/83 42.35 Na None




QOuarrerly Groundwaier V{onitoring and Ramediaton Agrviaes December 30, 1993
Tixon Stadon 7-3399, Pleasanton, Califorma 130009.01
TABLE 1

CUMULATIVE GRO UNDWATER VONTTCRING DATA
Exxon Stadoan 7-3399
Pleasancon, Cailfornia
Page 11 af 18
Se= aotes on page 18

T
07/13/88 ]
07/22/88 #4135 TTo4L
18/05/88 #4135 z79.82 #+#None
08/12/83 42.59 77338 NM
19/07/38 4250 77867 NM
12/07/28 NA
01/17/89 4320 807 NM
32/09/89 NA
10/12/39 4993 77134 None
11/28/39 #37.61 253.60 NM
01,/09/%0 #3737 263.70 NM
01/26/%Q #3734 8373 None
01/25/%Q 49.08 27229 None
2/23/90 #3528 266.01 Nooe
02/23/%G 1893 77234 None
3/26/90 #3732 26373 None
03/26/90 43.50 27257 None
04/18/90 #5733 26372 None
- Q5/17/90 #5740 26387 None
06/11/%0 5058 70.59 None
#7/30/90 NA
08/27/90 3305 26822 None
09/28/90 NA
12/71/90 NA
03/20/91 4.11 367.16 None
06/20/91 5514 266.13 None
09/12/91 55.34 265.43 None
S 12/30/91 3521 268606 MNone
01/30/92 5488 26639 None
03/02/92 NA |




Decsmbper 30, 1993

Quarterly Groundwaler Viomitoring and Ramediadon Acdvites
120005.01

Exccon Staton 7-3399. Dleasanton. Califormia

TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GRC UNDWATER MONTIO RING SATA
Sxxon Station 7-3399
Pleasancon, Cafifornia
Page 12 of 18
Se= aotes on page 18

 cont Q4/14/92 NA
05/21/92 3336 28791 None
06,08/92 3429 257.07 None
07/14/92 3331 28796 None
18/10/92 401 28728 Nene
09/16/92 33 268530 None
10/07/92 36.09 26318 None
11/09/92 3416 25711 None
12/10/92 36.02 © 26325 None
01/26/93 38.1s 26512 None
02/16/93 3623 265.04 None
G/11/93 5532 2654 None
4/12/93 3545 728332 None
06/01/93 34.90 26657 None
07/15/93 34350 266.77 None
08/135/93 3425 267.02 None
09/29/93 5455 266,72 None
- 10/28/93 5494 266.92 None
1/3/93 _ 34.73 26715 None
MW-3 10/01/89 321.36 338 26798 None
11/28/89 §3.74 268.12 None
01/09/50 §7.90 265.96 None
01/26/%0 33T | 26829 None
02/23/90 3216 265.70 Nop=
03/26/9% #352.30 269.06 None
04/18/90 3150 77028 None
35/17/90 821 263.65 Noge
06/11/90 38.65 6321 None




Quarteriy Geoundwate
Exxon Stadon 7-3399,

r Monitoring and Remediadon Acomvites

Pleasanron. Califoroia

December 30, 1993

130009.01

TABLE L

Swxon Siadon 7-3399
Plagsancon, Caiiforma
Page 15 of 18

Se= aotes oa page 18

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MCNIT ORING DATA

07/20/90

conL 08/27/90 7041 28145 None
' 09/28/90 7193 249.93 None
12/2Z7/90 66.50 28528 None
33/20/91 50.75 25111 None
06/20/91 3877 33.09 Nooe
09/12/91 103.17 218.59 Noce
12/30/91 8115 24071 None
01/30/92 3149 24017 None
3/02/92 73.45 243,41 None
03/24/92 7633 24531 Mone
04/14/92 7538 24650 None
05/21/92 28699 3487 None
06/08/92 91.589 =017 None
07/14/92 94.65 par.g e None
08/10/92 95.02 2634 None
19/16/92 91.50 996 None
10/07/92 DRY
S| 11/09/92 3435 5751 None
12/10/92 8220 739.66 Nons
01/26/93 7865 24323 None
02/16/93 7650 74496 None
03/11/93 7439 24747 None
04/12/93 7120 250.66 None
06/01/93 68.04 253.82 MNone
07/15/93 78.05 243.31 Nope
08/15/93 78.45 243.41 None
09/29/93 T3.54 24822 Noae
10/28/93 6733 29351 None
11/23/93 64.68 256,76 None




Decsmoer 30, 1993

Quarterly Groundwarer Monitoring and Remediaton Acdvites
150009.01

Z.on Seaton 7-3399, Pleasanton, Califormia

TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GRGC UNDWATER MONTTORING DATA
Zsxeon Staton 7-3399
Pleasanton, Caiiformua
Page 14 of 18
Se= aotes on zage 18

MW-3 10/12/89 32144

11/28/89 039 70.85 Heavy
12/01/89 032 T2 Heavy
12/07/89 15 27151 Heavy
12/15/89 4991 27135 Shgnc
12,/20/89 958 27186 Shght
01/02/39 NA
01/09/90 4939 772.05 Slight
01/26/%0 4930 7214 None
02/23/90 #4906 7238 Naone
02/23/90 49035 T3 None
03/26/9%0 #4875 27269 None
03/26/90 48.73 7271 Very Shght
04/18/90 831 27253 Slight
15/17/50 4996 27148 Slignt
06,/11/90 31338 269.86 Na
07/30/%0 DRY
08/27/90 DRY
09/28/9% DRY
12/27/90 NA
3/20/91 DRY
06/20/91 4983 27131 None
09/12/91 MA
12/30/91 NA
01/30/92 NA
03/02/92 NA
03/24/92 NA,

04/14/92 NA
05/21/92 NA
06/G8/92 NA
07/14/92 NA




Quarterly Groundwarer Monitoring and Remedizton Acuvines
F.xon Stadon 7-3399. Pleasanion, Califormia

December 30, 1993

150009.01

TABLE 1

CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITCRING DATA

Exxon Stadon 7-3399

Pleasanron. California

Page 1S af 18
Se= notes cn gage 18

MW-9 08/10/92 NA
cont. 09/16/92 NA
10/07/92 DRY
11/09/92 DRY
12,/10/92 NA
01/26/93 DRY
02/16/93 DRY
03/11/93 DRY
04/12/93 DRY
06/01/93 DRY
07/15/93 DRY
08/15/93 DRY
9/29/93 DRY
10/28/93 DRY
11/25/93 DRY
MW-10 10/12/89 32299 51.53 271.06 None
11/28/39 5138 27111 Nope
12/20/89 5147 77152 None
i 01/09/90 5098 71201 Noge
01/26/90 50.87 7210 None
02/23/90 #350.67 77252 None
02/5/%0 50.65 27234 None
03/26/50 #30.36 272.53 None
03/26/90 033 ZT2.54 None
04/18/90 30.45 27254 None
06/11/90 3116 77183 None
07/30/90 5372 26727 None
08/27/90 5775 26324 None
09/28/90 Na
12/27/90 38.08 264.91 None
03/20/91 37.20 26319 None




Decsmper 30, 1993

Quarrerly Groundwarter Monitcrmg and Ramediation Acrivines
130009.01

= eon Scadon 7-3399, Pleasantod, Califorzia

TABLE 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITCRING DATA
Exxon Stadon 7-3399
Pleasanton, Cafiforma
Pagz 16 of 13
Ses z0tes on nage 13

06/20/91
- comt 9/12/91 DRY
12/30/91 Na
01,/30/92 DRY
03,/02/92 DRY
03,/24/92 3833 26446 None
0d/14/92 DRY
05/21/92 ' DRY
06/08/92 DRY
07/14/92 DRY
08/10/52 DRY
09/16/92 DRY
10/07/92 DRY
11/09/92 DRY
12/10/92 DRY
01/26/93 DRY
02/16/93 3835 264.76 Nooe
03/11/93 57.31 26518 None
- | od/12/93 57.84 265.15 None
06,/01/93 : 5738 265.11 Nooe
07/15/93 DRY
08/15/93 DRY
09/29/93 DRY
10/28/93 ~ DRY
11/23/93 DRY
MWw-11 11/10/89 321.77 .64 27213 Noge
11/28/89 5051 77226 None
12/20/89 5147 27130 | Nome
(1/09/%0 49.68 27508 Nope
01,/26/90 4933 Evcten) Nage
02/23/90 #4937 77340 None




Quarteriy Groundwater Vionitoring and Ramediaticn Actvines Dessmper 30, 19935
Txxon Sizdon 7-3399, Pleasanion. Czliformia 130009.01

TABLZ 1
CUMULATIVE GROUNDWATER MONITORING DATA
Zxxon Stagon 7-3399
Pleasapron, Caiifornia
Page 17 of 18
Se= sotes on page 18

32/75/% None
cant 03/26/90 #2903 27374 None
04/18/90 4912 ' 77385 None
05/17/90 3030 747 None
06/11,/90 5118 7151 Nons
07/30/%) 333 26027 NMone
08,/27/90 53.63 26912 None
(9/28/%50 33.62 26913 None
12/77/90Q 33.835 26914 Nons
03/20/91 5326 269351 None
06/20/91 33.50 269.17 Mone
09/12/91 53.60 269.17 None
12/3/91 33.95 268.32 None
01/30/92 . 33.83 26912 None
03/02/92 53.68 269.09 None
(3/24/92 3370 269.07 Noue
04/14/92 33.66 269.11 None
0s/21/92 33.62 26915 Nooe
.| o0e/08/%2. S3.61 26916 None
07/14/92 3353 26924 None
08/10/92 5558 26919 Nons
09/16/92 33.60 25917 None
10/07/92 DRY
11/09/92 DRY
12/10/92 5359 26918 None
01/26/93 33467 26910 None
02/16/93 35480 26917 Nonc
03/11/93 5358 28919 None
04/12/95 353354 26933 None
06/01/93 333 26323 None
- O7/15/93 33.60 26917 None




Decemper 30, 1993

Quarterly Groundwarer Moniroring and Remediaton AcTvides
150009.91

Exxon Siadon 7-3399. Pleasanton, Califormia

TABLE L
CUMULATIVE GRO UNDWAT=ER MONTTORING DATA
Tixon Statdon 7-3399
Pleasancon. California

Page 13 o 18
MW-11 08/13/93 1 33.55 26522 None
conc. 09/29/95 | 33.62 269.15 Ncne

10/28/93 13.53 269 14 None
11/5/%3 3338 | 269.19 None

Weil clovation relative ™ Mean Sea Lavel (MSL).

Measuremens in fest

Na, : Mog ace=swible

: : Not measured becuse of insmlled produc<idmmer Jume.

- : Thickpess of foatng product after the areil was ailowed to mcharge oF agproximately 3 aours.

v Anomalous wates lovet possibiey due © cecharge from 1 pesthed wACET 2005

# : Water levei during pumping of MW-7.

#4# : Watcx inspected in oll-water sepRIAEIT mak.




ENCLOSURE C

Cumulative Results of Laboratory Analyses
(April 2, 1988 to November 24, 1993)



Quarterly Gronadwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities
Itxxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

130009.01

TABLE 2

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSLS

OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
Bxkon Station 7-3399
Pleasanton, California

Page 1 of 11

See notes on page 11

MW-1 04/02/88 <20 <0.5 17 <0.5
07/06/88 <20 <05 <3 <05 <5 MA
07/13/88 <2 <05 <05 <{i5 <ths A
(9 /07/88 < <0.5 <5 <05 <{.3 MA
03/03/89 <20 1.4 <0.S <03 <0.5 MA
06/30/89 <20 <03 <0.S <0.5 <05 NA
07/11/89 23 <05 <5 <0.5 <0.5 NA
a71/20/89 <20 <5 <0.5 <0.5 <{).5 NA
(01/26/8Y . <20 <5 <05 <0.5 <05 HA
(8 /02/89 <) <05 <. <15 <A)5 NA
(9/13/89 220 : 3 0.60 <050 s NA
12/20/89 220 36 1L <50 011 HA
01/25/90 57 18 1.6 <0.50 18 NA
02/21/90 55 32 23 <{).50 LA IRTLN
03/26/90 <20 <{.5 <03 <0.5 <5 NA
04/18/90 25 11 1.6 <{3.50 R NA
05/17790 <20 <0.5 <05 <f.S <05 MHA




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities

December 30, 1993
Ixxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

1300(9.01

TANLE 2
CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY AMALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
BExxon Station 7-3399
Pleasanton, California
Page 2 of 11
See notes on page 11

MW-1 conl. 06/11/90 <20 <0.5 <05 <03 <05 Na
07/30/90 <20 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <015 NA
08/27/90 <20 <5 <05 <05 <5 NA
(19/28/90 <50 <05 <05 <{).5 <fh HA
12/10492 Not Accessible
02/16/93 Mal Accessible
(4/12/93 : Mol Accessible
09/30/93 <50 <05 <05 <0.5 <05 NA
11/24/93 <50 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 <05 NA
MW-2 (7/06/88 62,000 - 25,100 18,500 2,900 20400 A
(y7/12/88 Well Destroyed
MW-3 04/06 /88 20 <03 <{i3 <0.5 <035 MA
07/06/88 <20 <05 <0.5 <05 <0.5 NA
"7/13/88 <20 <5 <05 <{rS <05 NA
08 /26 /88 <20 <0.5 <0.5 <{1.5 <5 MA
08/29/88 Well Destroyed




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activilies

xxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

lB()ﬂ(]‘).OE

TABLE 2

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES

Bxxon Station 7-3399
Pleasanton, California
Puge 3 of 11
See noles on page 11

MW-4 04/11/88 80 18 163 0.6 7.1

07/06/88 <2 <{).5 <05 <{.5 <05 NA
07/13/88 <20 <15 0.9 <5 <05 NA
03 /08 /89 440 38 5.0 <05 <05 MA
06/30/89 1 <05 <{).5 <i.3 (.3 NA
07/17/89 390 <05 <0.5 <05 <05 NA
07/20/89 204 <(.5 {43 <(.5 <05 N
(7126 /89 66 <0.5 <05 <05 <0.5 NA
08/02/89 NA NA NA NA NA M
09/13/89 <20 <{).5 <05 <0.5 <5 MA
12/20/89 <20 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <05 HA
43/26/90 <20 <05 <h.5 <05 <05 NA
08701790 <) <5 <013 <0.3 <f.5 NA
12/27/90 <350 <{.5 <05 <().5 <0.5 N
m/20/9 <30 <05 <05 <05 <015 NA
03/24/92 <50 <05 <05 <05 <05 NA
12/10/92 Mot Accessible




Quarterly Groundwaler Monlloring and Remediation Activities

December 30, 1993
xxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

13000901

TABLE 2
CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
Exxon Station 7-3399
Pleasanion, Culifornia
Page 4 of 11
Sce notes on page 13

MW-4 02/16/93 " 600 Y 3 1
conl. 04/12/93 360 20 0 22 80 NA
09/30/93 <50 <5 <05 <().5 <15 NA
11/24/93 <5l <{).5 <f.5 <0.5 <. NA 1
MW-5d 05/25/88 <20 <0.5 31 <05 w0s | nNa
07/06/88 <20 <05 <03 <0.5 <05 MA
07/13/88 40 <N.s <05 <0.3 <05 MA
03/08/89 <0 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <05 NA
06,/30/89 <20 <0.5 <05 <05 <5 MA
07/11/89 <20 <05 <0.5 <05 <05 NA
07/20/89 <20 <0.5 <05 <05 <05 NA
(712689 <20 <05 <0S <05 <05 NA
08/02/89 <20 <().5 <05 <(.5 <15 Na
09/13/89 <20 <05 <05 <05 <05 NA
12/20/89 <20 <05 <().5 <(.5 <05 NA
03/26/90 <20 <05 <0.5 <05 <05 NA
08701 /90 <20 <h.S <0.5 <05 <f).5 MA
12/21/% <50 <{.5 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 NA




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities
Bxxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993
1300049.01

TALLE 2

Page 5 of 11

Sce noles on page 11

California

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES

Bxxon Station 7-3349
Pleasanion,

03/20/91 <05 .
cont, 06/20/91 <50 <{).3 <01.5 <15 <5 MA
1271092 Not Sumpled
02/16/93 Mot Sampled
04712493 <50 10 140 2.5 14 MA
09/30/93 <50 <0.3 <0.5 <{).5 <0.5 NA
11/24/93 <50 <{).5 <5 <{).5 <05 MA
MW-5s 05/25/88 <M <05 09 <05 <0.5 NA
07706 /88 <20 <05 <5 <05 <0.5 A
07/13/88 <3 <5 <035 <035 <).5 NA
07/22/88 30 04 4.1 13 B MA
08/05/88 <20 <0 0.5 <03 <05 NA
09/07/88 <20 <5 <i}5 <5 <5 NA
03/08/8Y <20 <5 <0.5 <5 <i) HaA
06,/30/89 <20 <05 <05 <05 <05 NA
0717489 <2 <{0L5 <{).5 <{).5 <B.5 NA
07/20/89 <20 <05 <05 <{.5 <f).5 Ma




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities

Bxxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton,

alifornia

December 30, 1993
130009.01

TARLE 2

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES

Bxxon Stalion 73339

Fleasanton,

Califoraia

Page 6 of 11

See noies on page 1)

AMALYSES

MW-5s 0’7/26/8 <20 <05 <0.5 <0.5
cont 08/02/89 <20 <0.5 <5 <035 <L HA

09/13/89 <2 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 Na
12/20/89 <50 <05 <0 s <05 <0 NA
03/26 /90 <2 <05 <0.5 <015 0.5 NA
08701 /90 <50 <13 <{.5 <{.5 <15 HA
12/21 /50 <50 <().3 <0.5 <05 <5 MA
12/10/92 Not Sampled
02/16/93 Mot Sampled
04/12/93 220 1l 39 13 43 MA
09/30/93 <50) <0.5 <{).5 <05 <0.5 NA
11/24/93 - <50 <0.5 <05 <05 <iS NA

MW-6 05/17/88 <20 <05 <05 | <05 <05 NA
06,28 /88 440 38 15 54 6.1 NA
07/13/88 200 1623 1.1 2.5 14.1 NA
08703 /88 1180 245 52 173 2379 NA
09/07/88 2020 414 16 262 136 NA
10/24 /88 Well Destroyed




Quarterly Groundwaler Maonitoring and Remediation Activities

Iixxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

13000901

TANLE 2

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OR LABORATORY ANALYSES

Pleasanion,

OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES

Exxon Station 7-3349

Page 7 of 11

See notos on page 11

Califurnia

MW-1 07/13/88 16700 860 1910 710 4420 NHA
07/22/88 460 136 85 5 58 NA
08/05/88 270 7 528 23 281 NA
02/09/89 6700 600 68 1 4448 RA
06/30/89 1100 180 50 13 Al NA
08/02/89 3 1.6 <05 <05 .60 A
09/13/89 87 <0.5 26 <05 1 NA
12/20/89 <20 <0.5 <05 <05 <05 NA
06/20/91 74 <0.3 14 06 4.1 MA
(9/12/9% <50 35 <. 1.1 68 NA
12/30/N <50 <05 <0.5 <05 <03 NA
0608792 <50 <0.5 <0s <05 <05 NA
12/10/92 Not Sampled
02/16/93 600 28 l 30 l 17| wo | MA
04/12/93 Noi Sampled
09 /30/93 Not Simpled
1/24/93 <50 <05 | <05 | <05 | <05 | NA




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities
Bxxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

130009.01

TABL.

B 2

CUMULAFIVL RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
Bxxon Ststion 7-3309

Plessanion, California
Puge 8 of 11

See noles on page 11
Welt #7 07/20/89 NA NA HA NA NA NI
(City of 08/02/89 NA NA NA NA NA N
Pleasanton) (03 /2690 <50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 <0.50 Na
MW-8 10/03 /89 <20 <05 <3 <0.5 <05 MNA
12/20/89 <20 <{).50 <850 <{).50 064 HA
01/31/90 <20 <().50) <{1.50 <{).50 087 HA
02/09/90 <H) <{1.5 <i).5 <0.5 1.1 NaA
(Blank} <20 <05 <0.5 <5 <05 NA
03/26/90 <20 <{).5 <05 <05 <i).3 NA
(Blank) <20 <{).5 <(.30 <{).5 <5 HaA
04/ 18700 <20 <{1.50 {158 <(3.50 1.4 NA
05/17/90 <) <0.5 <{).5 <hL4 <5 NA
06/11/90 <20 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <5 NA
08/01/90 <20 <{).5 <5 <5 <13 NA
08/27/90 <20 <0.5 <05 <5 0.5 NA
09 /28790 < 56 <0.5 <5 <5 0.3 MA




Quarterly Gronndwater Monitoring and Remediation Activities
xxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

13000901

CUMULATIVE

TABLE 2

RESULTS OF LABORATORY

OF GROUNDWATER  SAMPLES
Bxxou Station T-3¥9

Pleasantnn,

California

Puge 9 of 11

ANALYSES

MW-8 12/21/90 <50 <05 <05 <0.5 06 WA
conl, 0 /20791 <50 <03 <{).5 <3 <3 MA
06/20/91 <50 <0.5 <5 <05 (L6 MHa

10/14/91 <30 <0.5 <05 <05 <15 NA

12/30/9 <504 <05 <05 <03 <05 NA

0324192 <50 <0.3 <0.5 <0.5 <5 MA

06,/08,/92 <50 <05 <05 <05 <5 NA

19/16/92 <50 <015 0.9 <{}.5 <03 MNA

12/10/92 <50 <(.5 0.6 <05 <015 NA

02/16/93 <50 0.7 6 <li5 23 MNA

04/12/93 230 2 73 l 38 NA

09/30/93 <50 <05 s <0.5 <058 NA

11/24/93 <50 <0.5 <5 <15 <05 MA

MW-9 10/03/89 BO000 1000 5200 3000 13000 NA
12/20/89 190000 6300 31000 9500 55000 NA

01/25/90 TI00 2400 9400 2HH) 15600 HMNA

02/27/90 57000 1200 TH0 2300 K NA




Quarterly Groundwater Monitaring and Remediation Activilies
Exxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

Necember 30, 1993

130004.01

TalLE 2

CUMULATIVE RESULTS OF LABORATORY ANALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER  SAMPLES

Exxon Stution 7-3399

Pleasanton, Califoraia

Page 10 of 11

Sce noles an page B

MW-9 03/26/90 RO 1800 7100 2000 1 1KY} HA
canl, 0418790 110000 20(%} 1500 2500 16 NA
05/17/90 : 81000 1504 5 23(M) 140H) MA
06,/20/90 430 <5 <05 <(.5 <15 NA
12/10/92 ot Accessible
MW-10 10/12/89 20 <05 <05 <05 | 15 NA
12/20/89 <20 <05 <i).5 <05 L8 NA
03/26/90 <20 <05 <0.5 <5 <13 NA
08/01/90 <20 <05 <05 <05 <0 MA
02/16/93 Nuot Suwmpled
(04/12/93 350 2 1 21 75 NA
MW-11 11/16/89 150 4.1 PX | L 20 NA
12/20/8% 150 1.2 1.5 29 13 MNA
(3/26/90 32 <5 <{).5 <{.5 2 NA
07/30/90 26 <3 <03 <15 14 MNA
12/10/92 Mot Sumpled
02/16/93 Not Samphed




Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring and Remediation Activilies
Hxxon Station 7-3399, Pleasanton, California

December 30, 1993

130000.01

CUMULATIVE

TAHIE 2
RESULTS OF LABORATORY AMNALYSES
OF GROUNDWATER SAMPLES
Bxxon Station 7-3399

Pliasanton,

Culifornia

Page 11 of 11

MW-11 04/12/93 <50 | <0.5 <0.5 <05 <05
cont. 09/30/93 Not Sumpled
11/24/93 <50 <05 <0.5 <05 <05 MA
VR-1 (1/24/92 <50 1.7 <0.5 <0.5 <0.5 NA
MCLs 1.0 680 1,750 -
DWAL 1)

<

NA
N
Telg
writx
VOO

MCLs
NWAL

Resulis i parts per billion {ppl).

L.5% than Lhe luboratory detcation bl

Mot Analyzed

Mol detcelod st or above method detecilon Umbt

Mol Applicable

‘Forel petroleum hydrocaibons as gasollne unalyzed uslog modificd 1

Auslyzed uslng madificd RPA method 5030/020.
Volalile organic compounds

VOCs unalyecd uslng BEA meihod 5022,
VOCs unalyced uslng BPA method 524.2.

Maxdmum Contaminant Levels, DIS (Dctober 1990).
Dyinklng Wuter Action Level, DS (Ociober 1990),

I'A method SU30/8013,




ENCLOSURE D

Laboratory Analytical Report
May 9, 1995




Sequ01a 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 04063 (415) 164-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233
404 N. Wiget Lane Walnur Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-3600 FAX (510} 988-9673

v Analytlcal 819 Striker Averue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX (916) 921-0100

Deita Environmental Consuits Client Proj. ID: Exxon 7-3389, Pleaﬁon pled:
3330 Data Drive Sample Descript: MW-1 Received: 05/12/95

Rancho Cardova, CA 95670 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/17 /95
Attention: Linda McGahan Lab Number: 9505982-05 )

atch N :
instrument (D; GCHP2

Totat Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sampie Resuits
ug/L : ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Conirol Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoiuene 70 130 88

Analytes repartad as N.D. were not present abave the statéd limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Mike Gregary
Project Manager Page:




@ Sequ01a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Cicy, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 3649233

404 N. Wiger Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988.9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suitc 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 {916} 921-9600 FAX (216} 921-0100

elta Environme .0 Exxon Sampled: 05/09/95
3330 Data Drive Sample Descript: MW-4 Received; 05/12/95
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Matrpe: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 Analyzed: Q5/17/95
: Reported: 05/18/95

GC Batch Number: GCO51695BTEX21A
Instrument 1D: GCHP21 .
Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sampie Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Controi Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 79

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Y/

Mike Gregory
Project Manager

Page:

i}
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SeqUOIa 680 Chesaprake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-5600 FAX {415) 364-9233
. 404 N. Wiger Lane Walour Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 . FAX (5i0) 988.9673
w Analytlc al 319 Strker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 .,  FAX'(916) 921-0700

elta Environmental Consuits Client Proj. ID:  Exxon 7-3399, Pleasanton T
3330 Data Drive Sample Descript: MW-5S Received: 05/12/95
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/17 /95

: Linda McGahan Lab Number: 9505982-07 Reported: 05/18/95

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene ' 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorctoluene 70 130 87

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Y

Mike Gregory
Project Manager Page:




@ Sequ01a 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {413) 364-9600 FAX {415) 364-9233

. 404 N, Wiget Lane Wainue Creek, CA 94598 889600 EAX (510) 988-9673

w Anal y tlca]. 319 Striker Avenue, Suite 3 Gacramento, CA 93834 ﬁ'éefaeqa? = AR ATETa2 0100
{ IL-—-\....:E_-!?‘—-:",-‘!iE_—

e —— - - - —_=

/95

7.3390, Pleasanton ,
Received: 05/12/95

Client Proj. 1D

Sample Descript: MW-7
Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020
Lab Numb

Anatyzed: 05/ 16/95
- 05/18/95

Attention:
Number: GC0516958
Instrument |D: GCHP21

Total Purgeabte petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Anaiyte Detection Limit Sample Results
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D
Benzene 0.50 N.D
Toiyene Q.50 N.D
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D
Xyienes (T otal) 0.50 N.D
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrggates Control Limits % 2%, Recovery
Trifluorotoiuene 70 130 85

Pl

Analytes reparted as N.D, were not present above tha stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Y =

Mike Gregory
Project Manager : Page:

fow)

)




104 M. Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 {510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-.9673

@ Sequ()la 580 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364.9600  FAX (415) 364.9233
w Analytlcal 819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (916} 921-9600 FAX (916) 921.0100

Sampled: 05/09/95

Delta Environmental Consu
Received: 05/12/95

3330 Data Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/16/95
Reported: 05/18/95

Attention: Linda
Batch Number: GCO51695BTEX21A

Instrument 10: GCHP21
Total Purgeable Petroieum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorctoluene 70 130 80

: -
Analytes reported as N.D. were not presert above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Mike Greg;ory
Project Manager

Page: 4

==




@ Sequ01a 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 94063 (415} 364-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233

404 N. Wiget Lane Walnue Creek, CA 94598 (510) 938-92600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytlcal 319 Seriker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramenta, CA 95834 (916) 921-9600 FAX [916) 921.0100

Delta Environmental Consults jent Proj. 1B: Sampled: 05/08/95
3330 Data Drive Sample Descript: MW-10 Received: 05/12/95
Rancha Cordova, CA 85670 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Methad: 8015Mod /8020 Analyzed: 05/16/95
Aftention: Linda McGahan -0 Reported: 05/18/95

mber: 51695BTEX21A
Instrument |D: GCHP21

Total Purgeabie Petroleumn Hydrocarbons {TPPH) with BTEX .

Anaiyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Toiuene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyl Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total} 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
Surrogates Controi Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotoluene 70 130 78

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present above the stated'limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

y

Mike Gregory
Project Manager Page:




@ SeqUO].a 580 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 94063
. 404 N. Wiget Lane Walnue Creek, CA 94398
v Analytlcal 319 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 35834

on 7-3399, Pleasanicn
Sample Descript: MW-11
Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method:
;98

eita Environ
3330 Data Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
8015Mad /8020
5982-02

QC 8atch Number: GCI51695BTEX21A
Instrument iD: GCHP21
Total Purgeabie Petroleum Hydracarbons (TPPH)

Anatyte Detection Limit
ug;/L

TPPH as Gas 50

Benzene 0.50

Toluene 0.50

Ethyi Benzene 0.50

Xylenes (Total) 0.50

Chromatogram Pattern:

Controi Limits %
70

Surrogates

Triluorotoiuene 130

Analytes rspurtd as N.D. were not present above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL -

Mike G;egory
Project Manager

ELAP #1210

(415) 364-9600
(510) 988.9600
(916) 921-9600

FAX (415) 364-9233
FAX (510) 988-9673
FAX (916} 921-0100

Sampled: 05/09/95
Received: 05/12/95

Analyzed: 05/16/95
Reported: 05/18/95

with BTEX

Sample Results
ug/L

ZZZZZ
SISISISTY

% Recovery
85

Page:



@ Seun)la 480 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 (415) 364-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233

104 N, Wiget Lane Walnue Creek, CA 94598 (510) 988-9600 FAX (510) 988-9673

w Analytlcal 319 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 35834 (916) 921-9600 FAX {916) 921-0100

mental Consuitants
130 Data Drive

Rancha Cordova, CA 95670
jon: Linda McGahan Work Order #:

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Anaiyte: Banzene Toluene Ethyl Yylenes
Benzene
QC Batch#: GC0S1695BTER21A GCOS1695BTEX2IA GCOS1695BTERTA GCOS1695BTEX21A
Analy. Method: £PA 8020 £PA B020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Anatyst: J. Minkel J. Minkel J. Minkel J. Minkel
MS/MSD #: 950554401 950554401 950554401 950554401
sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.D. N.D.
prepared Date: 5/16/95 5/16/95 5/16/95 5/16/95
Analyzed Date: 5/16/95 5/16/95 5/16/95 5/16/95
Instrument LD.#: GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21 GCHP21
Conc. Spiked: 10 /L 10 pg/L 10 pg/fL 30 9g/L
Resuit: 9.7 8.5 9.3 28
MS % Recovery: 97 95 93 83
Dup. Result: 9.7 8.9 8.9 25
MSD % Recov.: o7 89 89 83
RPD: Q.0 6.5 4.4 11
APD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #:
Prepared Date:
Analyzed Date:
instrument 1.D.#:
Conc. Spiked:
LCS Resuit:
LCS % Recov.: .
MS / MSD P
LCS 71-133 72-128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits
Ploase Mote:
. The LCS is a control sample of known, interferant-free matrix that is analyzed using the same raagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and analytical methods employed for the samples. The matrix spike is an aliquot of sample
/ : fortified with known quantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire analytical procedure. if
the recavery of anaiytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
interference, the LCS recovery iS10 pe used 1o validate the bateh.
Mike Gregory
Project Manager o S = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD=Relative % Difference 9805982.0LT <1>

X
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Sequoia Analylical

680 Chiesapeake Dr.

Redwood City, CA 94063

{415) 364-9600 + FAX (415) 364-8233

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A.

P.0. Box 2180, Houston, TX 77002-7426
CHAIN OF CUSTODY

A T 4

Pink - Cliemt

Yellow - Seguoia

White - Sequoia

Consultanl's Name: %Mﬂ&l! opitg ,!ig} Q SM Page [ _of _/
Addcss. 2330 Dale DR prch Cocclovd Site Location: £|easan-e!]
Project #: Consultant Project #: DC?‘F 85"0 Consultant Work Release #: "‘1‘(52" s
Project Contact: l;l'Yt.h MG bﬂmn Phone #: ¢~ @33 20 5 S’ L.aboratory Work Release #:
EXXON Contact: JY]ALlg prensien Phone #: EXXONRAS #: L - 3399
Sampled by (printk: m %q‘pvps Sampler's Signature: W )
Shipment Method: ~ )ats{ - Air BIll #: T
TAT: D24t 4shr O 72hr 96 hr %tandard (10 day) ANALYSIS REQUIRED 75/05?5,2
Sample Collection Collection Matri it of S ia' TPH/Gas| TPH/ TRPH Temperature: o
Descrigtion Dale Time SO“N?E‘:::IA" Prsv CO?“- Sz?:;l:j ngg;/ E:f;el ?52"0 Inboan Seal: Yes No
8020 8015 Oulbound Seal: Yes No
— .
] waat o] Ho WLl 1 LS
i\ O (095 3
s~ 7 7222l 4 .
N1 /(5 S| 5 ‘
N < (us 10
N SS /245 V17 1
REUNQU!SHED BY /AFFILIATION Date Time ACCEPTED / AFFILIATION Date | Time | additional Comments
_?Z@%,o/&/é} <HA | fA0© JWM& Shhs| i
M%(Q&\/’é operse |G /?’5" S0 : Crl s \ts10
ol el [P Tm /’ﬂ\_é_ﬁ-———__ G’//B/fj (237




ENCLOSURE E

Laboratory Analytical Report
May 12, 1995




(415) 164-9600 FAX (415) 364-9233

SequO]_a 680 Chesapeake Drive Redwood Ciry, CA 34063
Watnut Creek, CA 54593 {510) 988-96G0 EAX {510) 988-9673

Sacramema, CA 95834 {916) 921-9600 FAX (916).921-0400—.

504 M. Wiget Lane

w An a]_ytical 419 Seriker Avenue, Swite 8

Deita Environme Client Proj. iD:  Exxon
% 3330 Data Drive Sample Descript: MW-30D

Rancno Cordova, CA 95870 Matrix: LIQUID
Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020

Lab Number; 950

Attention: Lin
h Number: GC0524858T
instrument iD: GCHPO1

Total Purgeable Petroleum Hydr

ocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Sampie Results

Analyte Detection Limit
: ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene 3.50 N.D.
Toluene 0.50 N.D.
Ethyi Benzene 0.50 N.D.
Xylenes (Total) 0.50 N.D.
Chromatogram Pattern:
surrogates Controi Limits % % Recovery

70 130 85

Trifluorotoluene

Analytes reported as N.D. were not present abave the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Mike Gregory
Project Manager Page:




@ Sequ01a 630 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, CA 94063 {415) 364-0600 FAX (415) 364-9133

404 N, Wiget Lane Walnut Creek, CA 94598 (510} 988-9600 FAX (510) B88-9673

v Analytical 219 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 SacTamento, CA 95834 {914} 921-3500 FAX (916) 921-0100

el Client Proj. ID:  Exxon 7-3399, pled: 05/12/95

# 3330 Cata Drive Sampie Descript: MW-8 Received: 05/22/95
= Rancho Cordova, CA 85670 Matrix: LIQUID

Analysis Method: 8015Mod/8020 Analyzed: 05/25/95

Lab Number: 9505E£88-02 1 05/25/95

QC Batch
Instrument 1D: GCHPO1

Total Purgeable Petrofeum Hydrocarbons (TPPH) with BTEX

Analyte Detection Limit Sample Resuits
ug/L ug/L
TPPH as Gas 50 N.D.
Benzene o wmmesessesemeesaness 0.50 00 ciiiecnenaeeonanaaes 2.3
Toluene  aeeememeneemenenee 050 0 aeeeeieeeencananns 1.2
Ethyl Benzene ~ eeeeeeeeseeeneen 0.850 0 00 ceeenareraseniesaenn 2.0
Xylenes (Total) ~ eeeeeseremoeeeeeoee 0.50 0 00 ceeianeaeenneciaans 7.4
Chromatogram Patlern:  ceeeeseeesseeeseses o TImn Gas
Surrogates Control Limits % % Recovery
Trifluorotcluene 70 130 30

Analytes reported as N.D. were not prasent above the stated limit of detection.

SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL - ELAP #1210

Mike Gregory
Project Manager page:

[}%)




Sequoia
wr

Delta Environmental Consuitants

2320 Data Drive
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
Attention: Linda ha

Analytical

Client Project
Matrix:

Work QOrder #:

580 Chesapeake Drive Redwood City, A 94063 {415) 164-9600 FAX (415) 364.9233
404 N Wiget Lane Waloue Cresk, CA 24598 {510) 988-96C0 FaX (510} 988-9673
819 Striker Avenue, Suite 8 Sacramento, CA 95834 (316) 921-9600C FAX (916} 9210100

3309, Pleasanto

g505E88 01, 02

QUALITY CONTROL DATA REPORT

Anaiyte:

Benzene

OC Batch#:; GC052495BTEXD1A GCO52485BTEX1A GCO52495BTEXD1A

Ethnl Xylenes
Benzense

Toluense

GCO524958TEXO1A

. Anaiy. Method: EPA 8020 EPA 8020 EPA 8020 £PA 8020
Prep. Method: EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030 EPA 5030
Analyst: £ Cunanan E. Cunanan E. Cunanan E. Cunanan
MS/MSD #: 950588302 950588302 950588302 950588302
Sample Conc.: N.D. N.D. N.2. N.D.
Prepared Date: 5/24/95 5/24/95 5/24/95 5/24/95
Analyzed Date: 5/24/95 5/24/95 5/24/95 5/24/95
Instrument 1.D.#: GCHP1 GCHP1 BCHP GCHPA
Conc. Spiked: 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 10 ug/L 30 pg/L
Resuit: 9.6 9.6 9.6 28
MS % Recovery: 96 o6 96 93
Dup. Resuit: 8.8 8.6 8.6 26
MSD % Recov.: 88 86 86 87
RPD: 8.7 11 1 7.4
RPD Limit: 0-50 0-50 0-50 0-50

LCS #:
Prepared Date:
Analyzed Date:
Instrument 1.D.:#:
Conc. Spiked:
LCS Resuit:
LCS % Recov.:
MS/MSD
LCS 71-133 72128 72-130 71-120
Control Limits
Please Note: ‘
: The LCS is 2 control sample of known, interferent-free matrix that is analyzed using the same reagents,
SEQUOIA ANALYTICAL preparation, and anaiytical methods employed for the sampies. The rmatrix spike is an aliquot of sample
/// . : fortified with known guantities of specific compounds and subjected to the entire anaiytical procedurs. it
/ the recovery of analytes from the matrix spike does not fall within specified control limits due to matrix
é intarferance, the LS recovery is to be used fo validate the batch,
Mike Gregory
Project Manager = MS = Matrix Spike, MSD=MS Duplicate, RPD = Reiative % Difference gsOsERB.DLT <1>

e
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Sequola Analytical

680 Chasapsake Dr.

Redwood City, CA 94063

{415) 364-9600 + FAX (415) 364- 9233

A" 4

EXXON COMPANY, U.S.A.

P.O. Box 2180, Houston, TX 77002-7426

CHAIN OF CUSTODY o

Consultant's Name: j ,/Z/ﬁ#{;b ,/g)ﬂﬂ 1w ﬁ/ /A’mi "//t_‘f”” Page ! of _Z
Address: “2437) % Lff_ﬂ ; ﬁ/’. LAO N2y Site Location: ? { ¢S erin Az s ]
Project #: Consultant Project #: )’“fﬁ 6’ '%() Consultant Work Release .
Project Contact: /;mclﬁ //)’/{ /7‘7/(;5,/} Phone #: €274 ¢ 30 /(953 < Laboratory Work Release #:
EXXON Contact: //441 Ay é‘y\ppf&:[ Phone #;,. | EXXON RAS #: ). ‘27 77
Sampled by (print): ) ci i/ ) /1,;,, 57 Sampler's Signature: "_‘ )éﬂ w/y*’“y/;,\z '
Shipment Method: 7 ¢ /)24 Air Bilt #: “ e
TAT: Q24hr Q48nr O 72hr Q96 Hr ﬂs:andaru (10 day) ANALYSIS REQUIRED ’ Q505 Ef&% [
Sample Collection | Collection |~ Matrix #of | Sequoia's |TPT¥Gas| TPH/ | THFH Tomperalure:
Description Date Time | soiwaterair | > | Cont. [ Sample gg:i ;j 2:f£m gé'gé Mbound Seal:  Yes Mo
8020 8015 Ouibound Seak Yas Mo
- - - )4 1[? ’:2 — . o b
D~ S 1|57) 2 ;12;3 o W2 1 e X \ "
Haw— &3 ‘1/ /& J/ \b ULA-C &P I Dlecisd_tadeh
old ines.
A ey 15 H{)
O I”uJ /8
| . i
RELINQUISHED BY/ AFFILIATION Date Tlmt}a h ACCEPTED / AFFILIATION Date | Time | addiional Comments
o )‘-" FRd
P " . -
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